503726123 03/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3772766

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
WALVOIL FLUID POWE	ER CORPO	DRATION	03/02/2016				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	WALVOI	WALVOIL SPA					
Street Address:		VIA ADIGE 13/D,					
City:	REGGIC	REGGIO EMILIA					
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY					
Postal Code:	42124	42124					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number]				
		Number 316757	-				
	_						
CORRESPONDENCE [
Fax Number:	(7	703)685-0573					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	() De sent to a	the e-mail address first; if that is un					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	() pe sent to a provided;						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	;) pe sent to a provided; 7	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(7 pe sent to provided; 7 y Y	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 03 521-2297 reynolds@young-thompson.com OUNG & THOMPSON					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(7 provided; 7 9 Y 2	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 03 521-2297 reynolds@young-thompson.com OUNG & THOMPSON 09 MADISON STREET					
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(7 provided; 7 9 Y 2 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 03 521-2297 reynolds@young-thompson.com OUNG & THOMPSON 09 MADISON STREET SUITE 500					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(7 provided; 7 9 Y 2 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 03 521-2297 reynolds@young-thompson.com OUNG & THOMPSON 09 MADISON STREET					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(7 provided; 7 9 9 2 2 S A	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 03 521-2297 reynolds@young-thompson.com OUNG & THOMPSON 09 MADISON STREET SUITE 500					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(7 provided; 7 9 Y 2 S A UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 03 521-2297 reynolds@young-thompson.com OUNG & THOMPSON 09 MADISON STREET OUITE 500 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(7 provided; 7 9 Y 2 S A UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 03 521-2297 reynolds@young-thompson.com OUNG & THOMPSON 09 MADISON STREET OUITE 500 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(7 provided; 7 9 Y 2 S A UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 03 521-2297 reynolds@young-thompson.com OUNG & THOMPSON 09 MADISON STREET OUITE 500 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 5674-1002 ERIC JENSEN					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(7 provided; 7 9 Y 2 S A UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 03 521-2297 reynolds@young-thompson.com OUNG & THOMPSON 09 MADISON STREET OUITE 500 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 5674-1002 ERIC JENSEN /Eric Jensen/					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>WALVOIL FLUID POWER CORPORATION</u>, having a place of business at <u>4111 North Garnett, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74116, U.S.A.</u>, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of the entire right title and interest by virtue of an assignment recorded on December 8, 2009, on Reel 023618, Frame 0197, in the improvement as set forth in the following patent:

U. S. I	Patent No.	8,316,757	issued	November 27, 2012	
Invent	or: <u>Mass</u>	mo RINALDI			
Title:	HYDRAULI	C CONTROL	VALVE A	SSEMBLY WITH MONO	DLITHIC BODY
AND SINGLI	E SPOOL POP	RT LOCK			

WHEREAS, <u>WALVOIL SPA</u>, having a place of business at <u>Via Adige 13/D</u>, <u>42124 Reggio Emilia, ITALY</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell and assign unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said patent, including rights to damages for past and future infringement of said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further in exchange for the consideration identified above, ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly execute any further documents and take any further steps that facilitate the transfer of any and all right, title, and interest identified herein.

WALVOIL FLUID POWER CORPORATION

March 02, 2016

By:

Printed Name: <u>Boris CASOLI</u> Title: General Manager

RECORDED: 03/08/2016